HB0347/553390/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 347

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "and reinstatement"; and strike beginning with "deny" in line 11 down through "or" in line 13.

On page 2, in line 4, strike "14-415," and substitute "14-411,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, after "WHICH" strike "A" and substitute "ONE OR MORE"; and in line 2, after "PROFESSIONAL" strike "ENGINEER" and substitute "ENGINEERS".

On page 4, in line 11, strike "a" and substitute "ONE OR MORE"; in line 12, strike "engineer" and substitute "ENGINEERS"; and in line 24, strike the first "individual" and substitute "PROFESSIONAL".

On page 5, strike beginning with "OF," in line 9 down through "FOR," in line 10 and substitute "OF".

On page 6, in line 8, after "WHICH" strike "A" and substitute "ONE OR MORE"; in line 9, strike "ENGINEER" and substitute "ENGINEERS"; in the same line, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "INDIVIDUALS"; and in line 10, strike "PRACTICES OR OFFERS" and substitute "PRACTICE OR OFFER".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, after line 15, insert:

ECM

"(F) THE SECRETARY MAY DETERMINE THAT PERMITS ISSUED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE SHALL EXPIRE ON A STAGGERED BASIS.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, strike beginning with "DENY" in line 26 down through the second "PERMIT" in line 27 and substitute "IMPOSE A PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000 FOR EACH VIOLATION".

On page 8, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 6 down through "(2)" in line 10; in line 11, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "SECTION"; in lines 12, 13, 14, and 15, strike "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; and in line 18, strike "SUBSECTION (B) OF".

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 31, inclusive.

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 24, inclusive.